Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND #Z:9T 91-G0-ET0Z UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L202/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND GZ:9T 91-G0-ET0Z UO pajeidusn



| WAR BEPARTMENT
WasHinNgToN 25, D. C., 15 December 1942

TM 5-9040, Trailer, Full, Low-Bed, 16‘-Tor_1, La Crosse, Model
DF6-16-C, ES T-1042A, is published for the information and -
guidance of all concerned.

[AG 062.11 (15 Dec 42)]
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

OFFICIAL : . G. C. MARSHALL
J. A. ULIO Chief of Staff
Major General
The Adjutant General ' '



e /13
¢ 2

- mb"! Pod O
/! P2
The following simple instructions are for the
guidance of trailer operator. ’

TIRES

On a new trailer, check clamp muts daily until
wedges are thoroughly seatel to avoid damage to rim,
The contimous running off and on road shoulders
will destroy tires and cause dblow-ocuts.
Tires shquld be kept properly inflated at all
times. '

I0ADING

Care should be exercised when loading, to awoid
over concentration of entire load on rear axles or
frame side members., A practical method is to place
blocks under frame directly bdelow load ramps,

GREASING

If the traller is in constant use, carrying capa-
city loads, and operating at the speeds for which it
is designed, wheels ghould be removed, and the grease
renewed about every three thousand miles. Where trailer
is being used only intermittently we suggest that opera-
tor inspect wheels twice a year.

In replacing wheels turn up the mut to eliminate
-any play and then dback off one or two notches, making
sure that wheels turn freely with the cotter pin in
placo.

There are two Zerk fittings on front channel for
greasing king pin, Zerks will also be found on the
radius rods, spring pockets, rear axle trunnions and
all brake cam shafts. The entirp twenty two fittings
should be greased at regular intervals in order that
all moving parts may contime to work freely.

Use an oil can to lubricate pins etc. on brake
system under platform. ’

. _ -2~
'MaS8208



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND 9Z:9T 9T-G0-ET0Z UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND 9Z:9T 9T-G0-ET0Z UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY’|pY//:d1lY / LIND £LZ:9T 91-G0-ET0T UO pajeidusn



PREPARATION OF REQUISITIONS

AMPLE COPY. FOR USE IN THE
sPR EPARA 70750 OF REQUISITIONS

State PERIOD designation by use of one of the

it vt

1) AL” — first requisition of authorized
wances

Emergency telephone, tele-
s:gh. or radio must alw: bcb:onﬂrn‘d i
with (state
identifying data)”
[ “SPARE PARTS”

ve:Bogineer Supply Offfcer . me e ShestNe L.
Columbus Quartermmster Depot, Columbus,
Boguisiiien No. Dute ' Special
| SHIP TO__Enginaar Property Offica, Pine Camp, New York
Rueomersowns By (show Sigaatere, Reak, On " »r:
Suront from *“sary vo” inchede addrem)
Robert E. Roe, John E. Doe,
¥ajor, C.E., Col., C.E.
Engineer Property Officer Executive 6rncor
\mﬂm AnvoLEe orr | SFER | cowonmn | asevmsy | arrmovid
\PMK'B FOR LA CROSSE TRAILER, LEL| 8O . » SERIAL NO
U.8.A. REG. NO. . :
Basis: Repair of Disabled Bquipment.
[ —————3lDe1ivery s requested by Magust|20, 194p
EEAR AXIE PARTS
22XUl Wheel oa [+] 1
22XU6-34 Trunnion Casting [ (4] 2
Brake Shoe, R.H. oa ] 12 12
22XU10L Brake Shoe Lining e () 3 [
PRAME PARTS
—
522~ | Lash Ring os ) 3 3
R=39 Brake Sheave oa ] 1 1
— DRAWBAR & DOILY PARTS
UN-104 ‘Safety Chain with Hook | ea 0
18DP-18C Pintle Ring oa ]

l

o BONEXPENDASLE ARTICLES SHOWE HAVE BEEN PLACED ON I &I
> REPORT (REPORT OF SJRVEY, BYC.)

|

| |

o & cmsmemn ooy o 0-0I8




PARTS LIST
FOR
LA CROSSE TRAILERS

13-



PARTS LIST
JNDEX

PAGE

General View of Traller c..cccocccecceccocecs 188 -

Plan View & Brake Parts Iist ......ccccccc...o 16F=16A-16G~16C

Cut of Draw Bar & Dolly - Parts List......... '17-17A-17B

View of Gooseneck = TOD cecieecccccn-es cesees 18A

Rear Axle Assembly - Parts Liste....cccc..... 19F=-190

Front Axle Assembly - Parts List....cccccc.c00 20=-20F-20G

nng Pin P‘rt. 0000000000000 c0s0sc0000000000c e 21

Bm. minpart. 0 000 00000 OGOOOCESLIEOGSOIOGOEONOOGONOGOODLN 22

Brak. h"r D.ml. 90000000060 O0OCSIOOPOSIOGOGIOOOTOCSS 23

lﬂk’ mOOI&Put. 20 00O 0O OOGOOOOOOOGOOOOISGOSIEOSIOIEOIO 24

List of VWestinghouse Brake Parts .....cccccco 39A

Relay & Emergency Valve #220353 ....ccccce... 40D=40F

‘11‘ mber&Li.t klsm 000 G000 COOOTCC000 00 41c

6" Alr Cylinder & List #320501........000.... 42C

Ho.e inpling m]-sﬁ 000000000 e0cccocccscnocoe 4&

Dummy Coupling with Chain $#220636 ....cc0c... 43A

Dummy Coupling #212227...cccccccoccccccccccss 43A

Service Connection Tag #201500 ....ccocoeeeee 43A

Emergency Connection Tag $#201499............. 43A

“pper mbiu 0000000000000 000000000c¢c0e000t00 4&

hom OO O 0O 0000000 OO OS890 00000 OOLINSIOSIOROSIETITBLOOINOGSDOSDS 4&

%lick Release Valve mm ®es000c0cc0v000cse 44A

Reservoir #215689 - Brackets #205267 ........ 45A

Dnin %& #215310 9000600000000 0000000 OGROGOGS 4&

cmin‘ stud ms?m I EXEFNEFNNENENEEAENENENNNN NN NN 45A

Air Hose Connectors #21B536 ..cecccoccccccccs 45B

Tubing Connectors $2050583 ...ccecececccccceccss 45C

Tubing Connectors #217525 ¢eeeecoccccccccsses 45C

mbins Elbo's #215709 0000000 0000QOonO0OOOQOGSOOS 450

: hbing Elbowﬂ msloz 9000000000000 00000 00000 450

: comctins Hose A'me]-’ '215&4 ees00c0scvcee 46A
Mbb.r Hose B"'].Ow 0000000000 c0b00000OOOIOLOEO 465

'1riw Dim OO 0000 OO O OGP0 OOSOO0ODIFOSOSIOSGEOSIOSLIOSOCIES 49

Slack Mdustera Geeescssscsrasssssssccssssescs DO=S50A~-50B

-—



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND 6Z:9T 9T-G0-ET0T UO pajeidusn



No. Part
Pgs. Moo
1l

80-3054

XU6-4A
KU6~4B

¢22
@23
R=39
R-40

B35

B=36
R-37

XU-102
18DF763B

HOHHFE FPNORHERRRREE®0RD

 NOTE:

STHJCTURAL FRAME & INTEGRAL PARTS

Descrivtion

Structural Frame Completely Rivetea
and Welded Including Upper Fifth
Wheel, Casting $18T0'75B,

Trunnion Bearings. :

Trunnion Bearing Caps.

3/4 x 2 U.S,8. Hex, Hd, Cap Screws.
3/4 Lock Washers.

lash Rings 7/8" Diameter.

Lash Ring Brackets for 7/8" Rings.
Brake Sheave.

Breke Sheave Bushing,

Brake Sheave Bracket. .

Brake Pull Chain with Clevis.

1/2 x 3 1/4 U.B. & Hex. Mut,

1/2 Iock Vagher,

5/8 x 1 1/4 M.B, & Hex. Mat.

5/8 Lock Washers.

Breake Hand Wheel, Shaft & htchot -

conplote.

Brn.ckot.

Plate with Pawl & Rivet - Conplote.
Ramps, Ioading (Wood).

Upper Fifth ¥heel Casting Welded to
Frame,

~ Bracket Castings KU6~4A and Caps KU6-4B are
naohined as an assembly. Please order accordingly.

-1 A~



7
/0/ .

-16-F -




No.

N HUOUFHEMPNHHEHAIODID o =~ RAMNMN N I ] E

Part

$ g w8

49A

BRAKE PARTS

Degcription

Pull Rods with 5/8 Hex. Mut Rach.
Pull Rod Clevis - Rear for
Countersunk Head Pin,
Pull Rod Clevis - Front for
Straight Pin,
Pin with Countersunk Head,
1/2 x 1 7/8 Straight Pin,
5/32 x 1 Cotters.
Brake Equalizer Bar - Complete.
Pull Rod with Clevis - Complete.
Pull Rod Pin - 5/8 x 1 3/4 Rear
End.
Pull Rod Pin - 5/8 x 2 1/4 Front
Enad.
Return Spring.
‘yﬂ BOlt'o
1/4 Hex. Nut,
1/4 Lock Waghers.
3/16 x 1 Cotter Pin,
1/2 Pipe Spacer 1/2 long.
Equaliger Lever.,
lqualizer Lever Fulcrun,

aIizer Lever Guide,
57“

x 1'1/4 Machine Bolt with Nut.

5/8 Lock Faghers, ‘
5/8 x 2 Pin ~ Lever to Angles.
3/16 x 1 Cotters.

1/2 x 1 3/4 Pins = Air Chamber
Clevis & Chain Clevis.

5/32 x 1 Cotters,



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |pY//:d1ly / LIND TE:9T 91-G0-ET0OZ UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYIvZEq ToN/L20ZA3USIPURY |pY//:dNY / (1ddOST) LWO ZE€:9T 9T-G0-E£T0T UO pajelsauso



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYIvZEq ToN/L20ZA3USIPURY |pY//:dNY / (1ddOST) LWO ZE€:9T 9T-G0-E£T0T UO pajelsauso



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYIvZEq ToN/L20ZA3USIPURY |pY//:dNY / (1ddOST) LWO ZE€:9T 9T-G0-E£T0T UO pajelsauso



REAR AXIE PARTS

Part
No. Description

23TA~-1 Wheels with Drums, Front or Rear,

KU6~3 Trunnion Castings with Brake Drum
Guards 20" Iongo N

XU6~2 Steel Axles 29 5/8" long. .

623 Cone - Timken Bearing Numdber.

612 Cap = Timken Bearing Number.

X614l Vashers = Timken Parts.

Xg8112 Axle Futs -~ Tinken Parts.

K8ll1s8 Cotter Pins = Timken Parts.

23TA-128 Vheel Caps - Front or Rear,

16 5/16 x 3/4 Hex, Hd. Cap Screws.

#69 Yheel Studs - Goodyear,

P65 Theel Stud Fats = Goodyear.

23TA-10 Brake Shoes with Spring Rivet 4"
Wide. .

23TA~10A Brake Shoes with Spring Rivet 4"
Wide. : :

23TA-10L Brake Shoe Lining - Front or Rear
4% x 1/4* x 11" long.

23TA-24 Brake Shoe Springs ~ Front or Rear,
Brake Shoe Rivets # x 5/8".

12CR-3054 Cam, .

12C1l~3054 Canm,
12BR~-3054 Cam,
12B1~3054 Cam.

Iré=-12B Couplings.

318 Slack Adjuster R.H, 10" Centers.
31C . Slack Adjuster L,H, 10" Centers.
" 7/8 SAE Castellated Nut,

1/8 x 1 1/2 Cotter Pin,
XU14~72 Eccentric Cam Pins.

1 SAE Plain Fut,

5/16 x 1 1/2 Cotter Pin,
#1612 Angle Zerk Fittings.
#1610 Straight Zerk Fittings.

15 x 7 Rim & Ring.

15 x 2 1/2 Spacers.
37 Clamps ~ Goodyear No,

750 x 15 x 10 ply Tires & Tubes witl

Schrader Valve Stem No., 7382,

OS*Q##OGOMNHHMF‘HHPg* o hgg R hO®ONM Db E?
o

Y

649986 O - 45 - 3.



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYIYZEq ToN/L20ZA3USIpPURY |pY//:dNY / (1ddOST) LWO €€:9T 9T-G0-E£T0T UO pajelsauso



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYIYZEq ToN/L20ZA3USIpPURY |pY//:dNY / (1ddOST) LWO 8Z:LT 9T-G0-E£T0T UO pajelsauso



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY’|pY//:d1ly / LIND 8Z:LT 9T-G0-ET0T UO pajeidusn



B
[
[

VN

bmw#mwﬁmbe&wwmm&wwwwwswﬁ N VDOV BB

Part
No.

180A-3054
23TA~-1
623

612

X614l

K8l12
KX8118
23TA-128

$#69
$#65
23TA~-10

23TA-10A

23TA-10L
23TA-24

12-3054¢
12A-3054
3l

31A

16D09-194
16DM~-194A

216568
KU14=72

18DF-185
18D8=-185A
180P=195A
#1612

37

FRONT AXLE PARTS

- Degeription

‘Axle Complete 5'~ 4 3/8" Ilong.

Vheels with Drums - Front or Rear,
Cone -~ Timken Bearing Fumber,
Cup = Timken Bearing Fumber.
Washers - Timken Parts.

Axle Futs ~ Timken Parts.

Cotter Ping - Timken Parts.

Vheel Caps = Front or Rear.

5/16 x 3/4 Hex. Hd, Cap Screws.
Vheel Studs - Goodyear No.

Yheel Stud Nuts = Goodyear No,
Breke Shoes R.H. with Spring Rivet
4" Wide.

Brake Shoes L.FE. with Spring Rivet
4" Vide.

Breke Shoe Lining Only 1/4 x 4 x 11,
Brake Shoe Springs.

Breke Shoe Lining Rivets #7 x 5/8%,
Cam R.E,

Can L.E,

Slack Adjuster R.H,; = 5" Centers.

- Slack Adjuster L,E. - 5" Centers.

7/8 SAB Castellated Wut.
1/8 x 1 1/2 Cotter Pin,
Spring "U" Bolt - Long.

ring "U" Bolt - Short.

- 3/4 SAR Plain Fate,

3/4 Lock Waghers. -

Brake Chambers with Clevis & Pin,
Eccentric Cam Pins..

1" SAE Plain Mats, :

5/16 x 1 1/2 Cotter Pins.

Radius Rods.

Radius Rod Bushings.

Radius Rod Ping - Axle End,

Zerk Angle Tittings.

15 x 7 Rims & Rings,

15 x 2 1/2 Spacers.

Clampa = Goodyear No.

750 x 15 x 10 ply Tires & Tubes with
Schrader Valve Stem No, 7382,



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND 0€:LT 9T-G0-ET0OT UO pajeidus



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYIYZEq ToN/L20ZA3USIpPURY |pY//:dnY / (1ddOST) LWO 0€:LT 9T-G0-E£T0T UO pajelsauso



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY’|pY//:d1lY / LIND TE:LT 9T-G0-ET0OTZ UO pajeidus



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY’|pY//:d1lY / LIND TE:LT 9T-G0-ET0OTZ UO pajeidus



WESTINGBOUSE BRAKE PARTS WITH ATTACHING BOLTS ETC.

No. Part
Pcs. No.
1 220591
1
1
1 215689
1 .218310
4 205267
4
4
1 206000
1 220353
2
2
4
4
1
6 220165
2 217525
5 205053
2 215709
1 206102
2 215604
2 205730
2
6 215536
1 201499
1 201500
2 220636
2 212227

ipti

Air Cylinder.

3/8 to 1/4 Reducer.

1/4 Close Nipple.

Air Tank,

Drain Cock,

Air Tank Clamps., -

3/8 x 1 Machine Bolt with Nat.

3/8 lock Washers.

Quick Release Jalve Assembly.
Combination Relay & Emergency
Valve Asgsembly.,

5/16 x 1 Machine Bolts & Nuts.

5/16 Lock Vaghers.

3/8 to 1/4 Reducers.

1/4 Close Nipple.

3/8 to 45 Street El1,

Trailer Hose Couplings.,

Straight Fittings 1/2 Tube 3/8 Pipe
Thread.

Straight Pittings 3/8 Tube 1/4 Pipe
Thread,

Blbow Fittings 1/2 to 3/8 Pipe Thresd.
Elvow Fittings 3/8 to 1/4 Pipe Thread,
Alr Hose Agsémdbly,

1/2 to 3/8 Reducer.

Air Hose Connectors.

Emergency Tag.

Service. Tag,

Dummy Hose Coupling with Chain,
Dummy Hose Coupling.



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND €€:LT 9T-G0-ET0OTZ UO pajeidusn



NO.
|

2
3
4

RELAY EMERGENCY VALVE PC. 220353

PC.NO.
202692
202699
202693
202690

5e 216071

6
7
8
9
10
1l
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22«
23
24
25
26

4204568
212135
202869
211367
204650
202695
202697
202691
203016
204651
203227
202696
202698
202735
202741
203379
215204
202746
203388
202736
202982

DESCRIPTION

Cap Nut

Spring

Intake Valve

Vaive Seat

Body Compliete

Body

Diaph. Guide Bushing
Diaph. Guide Ring
Cover Gasket
Diaphragm Guide
Diaphragm

Spring Seat

Cover

Cotter pin
Diaphragm Screw
Diaphragm Nut
Diaphragm Washer
Spring

Gasket

Cap Nut

Valve Stem
Emergency Assembly
Emergency Valve Body
Hex Head Bolt
Valve Seat

Lock Washer

NO.
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35¢
361
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

PC.NO.
202743
202738
202747
202744
213387
200029
204056
204055
220305
220304
213225
213227
21154
211542
213229
213228
213230
213226
213224
211595
2i1538
211539
211537
202737

5le 220829

o Includes Items #g, 6 & 7.
Item #7 cannot be replaced in

% Includes
¢ Includes
I- Includes
a Includes

Items #23 & 25.
Items #36 to 49 snclusive.
Items #37, 45 & 49.
Items %20 to 50 snclusive.

DESCRIPTION

Diaphragm Support

Spring

Cover Gasket

Diaphragm

Washer

Lock Nut

Sprihg

Strainer ]
Diaphragm Cover Assy.,
Diaph. Cover Complete
Diaphragm Cover Body
. Diaphragm

Lower Diaphragm Follower
Stem Lock Nut

Shim

Spring

Cap

Ring

Pin

Upper Diaphragm Follower
Stem

Ball

Vaive Seat

Upper Spring Seat
'Emergency Valve Assembly

the field.



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND ¥E:LT 9T-G0-ET0OTZ UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND ¥E:LT 9T-G0-ET0OTZ UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND GE:LT 9T-G0-ET0OZ UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND GE:LT 9T-G0-ET0OZ UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND 9€:LT 9T-G0-ET0OT UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND 9€:LT 9T-G0-ET0OT UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |pY//:d1Y / LIND LE:LT 9T-G0-ET0OT UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20Z/ARU dIpURY |pY//:d1lY / LIND 8€:LT 9T-G0-ET0OT UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20Z/ARU dIpURY |pY//:d1lY / LIND 8€:LT 9T-G0-ET0OT UO pajeidusn



— 09N

\N|

SO9I-N
N
U
‘90% » YOS SON sLIIAS
395N Wodd SLING 3.L37dWO3JITIO
895N S w
S9SI-N ‘d3LSNLAY NOY1S ONVIGTIY !

\\ﬂM~N-Z

AN

\ FeiEN




Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L20T/ARU dIpURY |PY//:d1lY / LIND 6€:LT 9T-G0-ET0OTZ UO pajeidusn



Original from
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA

Digitized by GL‘}L]S[E

91b00bh-pd#asn ssadde/6103sninyiey mmm//:diy / paznibip-916009 ‘urewoq dlqnd
SZYTYZEQ TON/L202/ARU dIpURY’|pY//:d1lY / LIND O%:LT 9T-G0-ET0OZ UO pajeidus



